504532774 09/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4579481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT A. LITTLE	01/22/2013
ZEYAD RAJABI	01/19/2013
SCOTT M. STILES	01/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15686524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337802-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH J. KNIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/sarah j. knight/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=337802-US-CNT-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

source=337802-US-CNT-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

source=337802-US-CNT-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif

source=337802-US-CNT-Executed-Assignment#page4.tif

source=337802-US-CNT-Executed-Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 504532774 REEL: 043489 FRAME: 0303

source = 337802 - US - CNT - Executed - Assignment # page 6.t if

PATENT REEL: 043489 FRAME: 0304

PATENT ASSIGNM	NI	Α	N	×I	(†ľ	N١	VLE	NI
----------------	----	---	---	----	------	----	-----	----

ROBERT A. LITTLE ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint

MS Docket No.: <u>337802.01</u>

inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "VIRTUAL LIBRARY PROVIDING CONTENT ACCESSIBILITY IRRESPECTIVE OF CONTENT FORMAT AND TYPE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\times	will	þе	fi	led.	ASS1	GNOR	hereby	author	izes,	and	req	uests,
							ves, of t					
	Depa	rtm	en	, Mic	rosoft	Corpo	ration, C	ne Micr	osoft	Way,	Redi	mond,
	Wash	ing	tor	980	52 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEGAL	. REPRES	ENTA	TIVES	5), to	insert
		_	1		_	450.1	lat	1112177 411	1 2011 3			
	here	in	p	arent	heses	(filed	on Jai	ruary 50	, 2013		and	given
	Appl	icati	on	No.	13/753	,779	by the	e followi	ing Of	fice <u>l</u>	JŞ - I	<u> United</u>
	Appl State	icati s	on Pat	No. ent	13/753 and	,779 Trade	on <u>jan</u> by the mark0 nd Office	e followi <u>Office</u>)	ing Of this	fice <u>I</u> APP	JŞ - I	<u> United</u>

was filed or	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
ži.	91 ₋
	<u> </u>

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
15/686,524	August 25, 2017	USPTO

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>337802.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Myro a 2	1-22-2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
ROBERT A. LITTLE	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>ZEYAD RAJABI</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>VIRTUAL LIBRARY PROVIDING CONTENT ACCESSIBILITY IRRESPECTIVE OF CONTENT FORMAT AND TYPE</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 337802.01

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereb	y aut	horizes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal	repre	sentati	ves, of	f the La	aw and C	orpor	ate A	٩ffairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mic	rosoft	Corpo	ration,	One N	licrosoft	Way,	Redr	nond,
	Wasi	ningt	ton 9805	52 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEG	AL REP	RESENTA	TIVES), to	insert
	here	in	parent	neses	(filed	on J	anuary	30, 2013	6	and	given
	Appl	icati	on No. 🛚	13/753,	,779	by t	he foll	owing Of	fice <u>U</u>	<u> S – L</u>	<u>Jnited</u>
	State	es	Patent	and	Trade	<u>mark</u>	Office	this	APPL	.ICAT	'ION's
	Appl	icati	on No.,	filing	date, a	nd Off	ice, wh	en know	n;		

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
u	n_{\star}
	The state of the s

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
15/686,524	August 25, 2017	USPTO	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>337802.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Deryd try	1/19/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
ZEYAD RAJABI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

	ACCIONNACIONIT
PATENI	ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 337802.01

I SCOTT M. STILES ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "VIRTUAL LIBRARY PROVIDING CONTENT ACCESSIBILITY IRRESPECTIVE OF CONTENT FORMAT AND TYPE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	file	ed.	A\$SI	GNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	requ	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S	legal	repre	sentati	ves, of t	he Law	and C	orpor	ate A	Affairs
	Den:	artm	ent	Mic	rosoft	Corpo	ration, C	ne Mic	rosoft	Way,	Redr	nond,
	Was	hina	מחל	980	52 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEGAL	. REPRE	SENTA	TIVES), to	insert
	here	in	pa	rent	heses	(filed	on <u>Ja</u>	nuary 3	<u>0, 2013</u>	3 3	and 	given
	App	licati	on	No، ,	<u>13/753</u>	,779	by the	e follow	ing Of	fice <u>U</u>	<u> 15 - L</u>	<u>Jnitea</u>
	<u>State</u>	<u>es</u>	<u>Pat</u>	<u>ent</u>	<u>and</u>	Trade	mark (Office)	this	APPI	ICA !	HOM.2
	App	licat	ion	No.,	filing	date, a	nd Office	e, when	knowi	n;		

	was filed or	and was given Application
	No	by the following Office
•	1	21.

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Amplication No	Filing Date	Office
Application No. 15/686,524	August 25, 2017	USPTO
13/000,324		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 337802.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Swith Sall	1:/23/13
Inventor's Signature	Date
SCOTT M. STILES Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)